

## **Outside School Hours Care**

BEFORE SCHOOL CARE	
Full session	\$15 (includes breakfast)
7.45am-9.00am	

AFTER SCHOOL CARE		
Full session 2.30pm-6.00pm	\$35	
Bus only session 2.30pm-3.30pm (children catching buses only)	\$15	

VACATION CARE: Includes all activities		
Full day	\$95	
7.45am-6.00pm		
Casual booking	\$100	
(made within the week		
of care – short notice)		

A direct debit arrangement with the School must be entered for all Outside of School Hours care sessions and is the only method of payment offered.

The Hutchins School Early Learning Centre is an approved child care provider and therefore the Child Care Subsidy (CCS) applies to all Pre-Kindergarten, Kindergarten and Outside School Hours Care fees. For further information visit <a href="https://www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/child-care-subsidy">www.servicesaustralia.gov.au/child-care-subsidy</a>.

## **Before School Care**

Permanent bookings are accepted for Before School Care, however, they are not required. Non-attendance fees are not currently charged for this service, however, we do request that you inform us if your child is to be absent wherever possible.

## After School Care

- 50% of the session fee will be charged if a cancellation is received on or prior to the day of care.
- 50% of the session fee will be charged if a medical certificate is provided to the centre, and notification is given on or prior to the day of the booking.
- Full fees will be charged if no notification of an absence or cancellation is given.
- Late fees will be charged at \$20 for each
   15 mins (or part thereof) after 6.00pm.
- An additional \$5 will be charged for attendances at After School Care where no prior booking has been made.

## **Vacation Care**

- The full fee will be charged for cancellations if less than 7 days' notice is given.
- 50% of the full fee will be charged where 7 days or more notice is given.
- 50% of the full fee will be charged if a medical certificate is provided to the centre, and notification is given on or prior to the day of the booking.
- Late fees will be charged at \$20 for each
   15 mins (or part thereof) after 6.00pm.
- Casual fees apply where bookings are made at late notice (within the current week of care).

